

## CITY OF LAUREL, MARYLAND

## **RESOLUTION NO. 4-2024**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE LAUREL CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE REWRITE OF THE COUNCIL STANDING RULES

Sponsored by Council President James Kole

**WHEREAS**, the Laurel City Council review and amend their Standing Rules from time to time; and

WHEREAS, after a review by Council President James Kole and the full City Council, the attached Laurel City Council Standing Rules have been rewritten in their entirety; and

WHEREAS, City Council Resolution No. 1-2020, a resolution to approve the amended Standing Rules for the Laurel City Council, adopted January 27, 2020, is superseded upon the passage of Resolution No. 4-2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Laurel, Maryland, that the Laurel City Council Standing Rules are hereby adopted.

**AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this Resolution shall take effect on the date of its adoption.

ADOPTED this day of	, 2024.
ATTEST:	
SARA A. GREEN, CPM, CMC City Clerk	JAMES KOLE President of the City Council
APPROVED this day of	, 2024.
KEITH R. SYDNOR Mayor	